

Chaman Lal Vs. Union of India & others

CWP No.9852 of 2025

19.06.2025 Present: Mr. Sangeeta Vasudeva, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Jai Ram Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.4 to 8.

Mr. K.B.Khajuria, Advocate, for respondent No.9.

On the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list on **21.06.2025**, to enable the petitioner to place on record the earlier writ petition filed by her mother.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

June 19, 2025
(Rishi)