

**Chaman Lal v. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No.9852 of 2025**

21.06.2025 Present: Ms. Sangeeta Vasudeva, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.2 and 3-State.

Mr. Sahil Dixit, Advocate, for respondents No.4 to 8.

Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate, for respondent No.9.

Issue notice. M/s Balram Sharma, learned Deputy Solicitor General of India, Pushpinder Jaswal, learned Additional Advocate General, Sahil Dixit and K.B. Khajuria, Advocates, accept notice on behalf of respondent No.1, respondents No.2 & 3, respondents No.4 to 8 and respondent No.9, respectively. Reply, if any, within a period of four weeks. List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

June 21, 2025
(*Vinod*)